the functional effectiveness of the weapon or its handling. 

(l) The sight should comply with laid down mil standards and other 
international standards in vogue. 

7. Tentative date of issue of RFP is March 2021. Total quantity required is 
approximately 5,700 (Five thousand Seven hundred) Night Sights. The desired 
quantity should be delivered within six (06) months to twenty four months (24) 
from the day of signing of the contract. The vendors should confirm if they can 
deliver requisite quantity of Night Sight (TI) for LMG within the stipulated